

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1146 OF 2009  
(For Prel. Hearing)

SANGEETA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHADRESH KUMAR JHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim Relief  
and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parveen Bhati,Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the proceeding before  
the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master