

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1146 OF 2009

SANGEETA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHADRESH KUMAR JHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 717 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Parveen Bhati, Adv.
Mr.Jagdev Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day,
after service is complete.

Meanwhile, fresh notice be sent for service on the
respondent.

Notice be given dasti.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master