

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1146 OF 2009

SANGEETA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHADRESH KUMAR JHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 717 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondent is  
allowed, permitted to be served through nearest civil court or  
trial court.

Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before  
28.8.2010.

If not filed before 28.8.2010, list before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.  
Item No.27 -2-

If filed before 28.8.2010, issue notice, as per  
above order and list the matter before this court again on  
4.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar