

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1146 OF 2009

SANGEETA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHADRESH KUMAR JHA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 717 of 2009

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Two weeks time is granted to comply with the
office report on default dated 10.09.2010.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master